4.​ REPORT FROM THE PRESIDENT 

​ M. Lachemi welcomed C. Paisley as she commenced her new role as Chair of the Board, 

noting that she is the first alumna to hold the position. M. Lachemi discussed the Free 
Food Project, which provided over three thousand nine hundred (3,900) free meals to 
students during the exam period and highlighted The Now, a showcase by The Creative 
School, which offered a glimpse into where creative education is heading.    

5.​ REPORT FROM THE SECRETARY 

5.1.​ Appointment of Vice-Chair

[...]

Board of Governors 
April 30, 2025 
Page 4. 

connection between academic priorities, research initiatives and global engagement 
efforts.   

R. Iannacito-Provenzano advised that offers of admission for the SoM will be released on 
May 13, 2025 and that four hundred and fifty-nine (459) individuals have already been 
hired for clinical faculty roles. R. Iannacito-Provenzano announced the recent 
reappointment of D. Young as the Dean of the Lincoln Alexander School of Law for a 
second term and reported on recent advancements in learning and teaching.

[...]

development of the budget. K. McCausland outlined the key drivers of the operating 
budget and provided an overview of enrolment. K. McCausland reported that the 
University recently received confirmation of additional enrolment funding for 2025-26 in 
the amount of Seven Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,900,000) and a further 
one-time-only top up of Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) this 
year for institutions demonstrating higher need. K. McCausland noted that after making 
updates to the preliminary modelling, a two percent (2%) budget reduction, instead of a 
two point five percent (2.5%) reduction, was proposed in order to have a balanced base